
 
February 3, 2013

Welcome to Imago Dei Church! If you’re here for the first time, please stop by the 

1
st

 Time Visitor Tent to pick up a free Coke & gift bag & receive more info about IDC. 

Today we return to our series “Glorious Grace: A Study of Ephesians” with Pastor 

Tony preaching about marriage from Eph. 5:18-33. 
 

Upcoming Events & Announcements: 

• Membership Class – Feb. 9, 9-11:30am, IDC Bldg. Our next membership class will 

be Saturday morning, Feb. 9. Contact Pastor Nate @ nate@idcraleigh.com in 

advance if you will be attending & will need childcare. 

• Equip Class – Feb. 16, 9-11am, IDC Bldg. Training future church planters, growth 

group leaders & missionaries. Email equip@idcraleigh.com for more info. 

• Loose Change to Loosen Chains – Our G3 and MIT Growth Groups are leading a 

“Loose Change to Loosen Chains” campaign to collect donations for the 

International Justice Mission (www.ijm.org) to rescue victims of slavery & 

oppression. Jars have been placed at the Info Table & around the IDC building to 

collect loose change. Please consider giving to help support this ministry. 

• My Hope Tutoring @ IDC – As part of our PEACE Plan, we are launching a tutoring 

program for local students. This will help meet an immediate practical need, & is 

also a great way for us to extend the love of Christ to our neighbors. If you are 

interested in helping with or praying for this ministry, contact Clint Barefoot @ 

myhopetutoring@gmail.com.  

• IJM Global Prayer Gathering – April 5-7, Washington, DC. Interested in gathering 

with others from across the world to engage in the work of justice through 

prayer? IJM will host its annual Global Prayer Gathering in Washington, DC in 

April. Email justice@idcraleigh.com for more info, or visit 

http://www.ijm.org/gpg#gpg-experience for more info and register. 

Do you need prayer, have a question, or need more info about IDC? Please fill out 

the form below & drop it in an offering box, or email info@idcraleigh.com. 

Type of Request: Prayer  Talk to someone about becoming a Christian  
 

Name:       Email:       
 

Phone #:     Prayer Request:      
 

           



THE FOUNTAIN OF MARRIAGE (AND ALL RELATIONSHIPS):  

THE HOLY SPIRIT 

Eph. 5:18-33 
 

Notes: 
 

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

 
Imago Dei Church 

7041 Old Wake Forest Rd, Ste 107 

Raleigh, NC 27616 

919-435-2334 

Web: idcraleigh.com  

Email: Hinfo@idcraleigh.com 

Twitter: @idcraleigh 
 

Leadership:  

Nate Akin Pastor for Disciple-Making  nate@idcraleigh.com 
Tony Merida Pastor for Preaching & Vision  tony@idcraleigh.com 

Donnie Hollis Pastor for Corporate Worship  donnie@idcraleigh.com 

Matt Sigmon Pastor for Member Care & Admin matt@idcraleigh.com 


